
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

03 

93 

01 

36 

27 

79 

15 

4 

08 

141 

44 

2 

77 

29 

66 

69 

0 

68 

Class 

FS 

FX 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

P2 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FC 

FV 

Name 

William Wald 

Ryan Evanson 

James Morgan 

H Neil Lund 

Charles Foster 

Daniel Thorogood 

Rick Bernard 

Neil Radloff 

David Wilklow 

Roelof Blok 

Craig Walko 

Ken Maynard 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Michael Picard 

John Schimenti 

John Herscher 

Bill Dennis 

Mem. ID 

321653 

309761 

123653 

204744_1 

727 

623251 

434610 

272206 

219869 

459715 

221493 

335563 

493217 

78934 

180207 

306594 

95582_1 

131196 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Longwood FL 

Fredericton NB 

Miami FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Winter Park FL 

North Salem NY 

Ocala FL 

Orlando FL 

Anaconda MT 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Windermere FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

1999 Mazda FM 

1991 Swift DB6 

March Apache 86S 

2009 Piper DF5 

1991 Swift LR23 

1998 Swift DB6 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

1994 Toyota Toyota WSR 

Zink Z10C 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1987 Caracal D108 

1992 Swift DB6 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

1992 Caracal C 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

4 

1 

Gap 

40.254 

46.057 

8.136 

3.802 

2.000 

17.319 

10.730 

1 Lap 

57.852 

56.156 

30.292 

9.718 

1 Lap 

31.190 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:10.693 

2:16.097 

2:22.504 

2:23.587 

2:23.975 

2:23.049 

2:24.840 

2:24.288 

2:29.558 

2:36.794 

2:41.572 

2:47.317 

2:49.509 

3:00.486 

2:59.189 

2:24.669 

3:52.877 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

PM Racing 

Foster & Company 

Lee Racing 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

Precision Design 

Pit Lane Services 

ClickTheWip.com 

Bayshore Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

Caracal Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 1:59:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.254 

Avg. Speed 

98.784 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.693 

Best Speed 

101.918 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 1 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:05:55 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

93 

01 

79 

27 

36 

15 

4 

44 

2 

77 

68 

66 

29 

20 

141 

0 

08 

Class 

FS 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FC 

P2 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FC 

Name 

William Wald 

Ryan Evanson 

James Morgan 

Daniel Thorogood 

Charles Foster 

H Neil Lund 

Rick Bernard 

Neil Radloff 

Craig Walko 

Ken Maynard 

Harry Bradley 

Bill Dennis 

Michael Picard 

Mike Schiffer 

John Schimenti 

Roelof Blok 

John Herscher 

David Wilklow 

Mem. ID 

321653 

309761 

123653 

623251 

727 

204744_1 

434610 

272206 

221493 

335563 

493217 

131196 

180207 

78934 

306594 

459715 

95582_1 

219869 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Miami FL 

Fredericton NB 

Longwood FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Winter Park FL 

Orlando FL 

Anaconda MT 

Brandon FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Ocala FL 

Fort Myers FL 

North Salem NY 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

1999 Mazda FM 

1991 Swift DB6 

1991 Swift LR23 

2009 Piper DF5 

March Apache 86S 

1998 Swift DB6 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1994 Toyota Toyota WSR 

Zink Z10C 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Caracal C 

1987 Caracal D108 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1992 Swift DB6 

1998 Van Diemen RF98K 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

4 

3 

Gap 

1:21.408 

1 Lap 

12.691 

19.969 

19.019 

29.638 

18.800 

1 Lap 

1.061 

1 Lap 

1:40.829 

22.128 

22.432 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:10.396 

2:16.802 

2:22.821 

2:23.438 

2:24.868 

2:21.754 

2:27.494 

2:23.343 

2:42.821 

2:40.945 

2:48.621 

2:58.013 

3:00.207 

3:00.481 

2:30.952 

2:37.264 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Lee Racing 

Foster & Company 

PM Racing 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

ClickTheWip.com 

Caracal Cars 

Bayshore Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Pit Lane Services 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

Precision Design 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 1:58:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:21.408 

Avg. Speed 

100.157 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.396 

Best Speed 

102.150 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 1 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:42:49 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

1 

12 

1 

1 

13 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

3 

5 

4 

6 

2 

3 

1 

7 

No. 

148 

34 

91 

37 

15 

162 

5 

173 

80 

98 

90 

192 

66 

44 

144 

70 

108 

79 

39 

55 

121 

07 

129 

50 

22 

43 

6 

140 

117 

52 

06 

8 

131 

92 

4 

02* 

47 

29 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

HP 

STL 

B-Spec 

ITB 

STL 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

IT7 

ITB 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITC 

HP 

Name 

Sean Saggese 

Steve Saney 

Madeleine Lemke 

John Raudat 

Paul Mevoli 

John Bell 

Matthew Gallup 

Ismael Ramirez 

Kenneth Walters 

Paul Rigoli 

John C Kuitwaard 

Jesse Singer 

Earl Hart 

Alex MacLellan 

Steve Murray 

Gary Jenkins 

Bryant Wingo 

Brad Kitchen 

Carlos Ramirez 

John Markovich 

M. Rose Hawley 

James O'Hare 

J.Manny Forteza 

Pedro Colon 

Mike McCormick 

Thomas Sterrett 

J.Mark Gray 

Gerald Wilcox 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

John Morrison 

David Beccaris 

Donald Placeres 

Donald Loftis 

Ken Francke 

Paul Ogborn 

Jason Grant 

Miki Moerwald 

Juan Giol 

Mem. ID 

638025 

241114 

709547 

460476 

121769_1 

546004 

513569 

507088 

295524_1 

288040_5 

330205 

483245 

617530 

635299 

373096 

693710 

674142 

475507 

476157 

471998 

634646 

341030 

276991 

529567 

332166 

190734 

305652 

421939 

324330 

59 

368148 

555467 

79322 

5441 

714586 

704951 

227533 

540012 

Region 

Bucc 

FLA 

CSCC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

MHR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Parksville BC 

Chester CT 

Treasure Island FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Center Hill FL 

Bradenton FL 

Riverview FL 

Riverview FL 

Brightwaters NY 

Miami FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Deland FL 

Columbus OH 

Saint Cloud FL 

Eaton Park FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Safety Harbor FL 

Lutz FL 

San Juan PR 

Merritt Island FL 

Clearwater FL 

Hoschton GA 

Bonita Springs FL 

Floral City FL 

Parkland FL 

Dallas PA 

Merritt Island FL 

Mims FL 

Stuart FL 

Bristol UK 

N Fort Myers FL 

Clearwater FL 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2001 BMW 328I 

2022 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Honda Civic 

1986 VW Jetta 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mini 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1994 Acura Integra 

1995 VWn Jetta 

1984 VW Rabbit . 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1995 VW Jetta 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2013 Honda Fit 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1986 VW Golf 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Gap 

1.781 

4.442 

12.826 

20.014 

16.073 

4.487 

1.352 

5.786 

0.474 

2.361 

1.680 

0.418 

0.111 

1.075 

3.612 

17.689 

3.325 

18.320 

28.359 

13.686 

9.944 

5.986 

8.007 

16.445 

1.495 

8.551 

8.364 

13.960 

5.125 

8.344 

5.482 

4.916 

17.030 

7.033 

1 Lap 

47.310 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:32.453 

2:33.581 

2:33.170 

2:31.198 

2:35.017 

2:38.202 

2:38.269 

2:37.732 

2:40.063 

2:39.395 

2:40.440 

2:40.687 

2:39.574 

2:40.227 

2:40.177 

2:40.672 

2:43.213 

2:43.440 

2:44.581 

2:47.224 

2:50.967 

2:49.893 

2:50.826 

2:39.572 

2:53.772 

2:53.267 

2:55.829 

2:55.356 

2:52.256 

2:57.575 

2:58.879 

3:00.857 

2:59.383 

3:00.379 

3:05.296 

2:51.990 

3:09.225 

2:46.998 

Sponsor 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

Ascent Helicopters 

Paul A. Mevoli/ DMD - Tooth Life 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

ISC Racing Services 

PAJE Motorsports 

Flatout MotorSports 

Autotechnik / Labounty Race Engines 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

BNRT 

Los Ladrones 

Cato Steel 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

TechCentral Racing 

Discovery Parts 

STS Racing 

dynasty orlando 

M & P Racing 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

plants 'n things 

Mr & Mrs Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 02 penalized  to LIC for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A., B., D.) SOM 

Printed: 2/13/2024 3:00:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.781 

Avg. Speed 

86.189 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.198 

Best Speed 

88.096 

Best Lap by 

37 - John Raudat 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:42:42 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 08:30 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

169 

132 

19 

0 

63 

18 

123 

2 

9 

1 

33 

Class 

SPU 

STL 

EP 

ITC 

EP 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

HP 

Name 

Craig Shafer 

Darrell Stein 

Terry Taylor 

Scott Larson 

Thomas Burt 

John Raudat 

Dan Kite 

Michael Dayton 

Mark Silverberg 

Matthew Fritz 

James Koehler 

James Bell 

Mem. ID 

55049 

351373 

292752 

238929 

417774 

460476 

685169 

444345 

82066_1 

612912 

288978 

211721 

Region 

STC 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

PHL 

FLA 

Hometown 

Somerset PA 

Allentown PA 

Sebring FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Chester CT 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Orlando FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Big Pine Key FL 

Make/Model 

Datsun 510 

2003 Honda S2000 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1980 Datsun 210 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1992 Acura Integra 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1970 Datsun 510 

Laps 

6 

3 

1 

1 

Gap 

1:08.665 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

43.949 

Best Tm 

2:46.576 

2:41.696 

2:52.801 

3:26.508 

Sponsor 

Fast Family Racing 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

Rocket Retirement 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Grass Paddock Motorsports / Motion Research 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

Fuller's Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 02 penalized  to LIC for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A., B., D.) SOM 

Printed: 2/13/2024 3:00:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.781 

Avg. Speed 

86.189 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.198 

Best Speed 

88.096 

Best Lap by 

37 - John Raudat 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:42:42 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 08:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

6 

1 

10 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

1 

2 

1 

11 

3 

4 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

37 

148 

34 

15 

162 

0 

5 

98 

80 

44 

144 

70 

66 

108 

159 

18 

39 

29 

132 

02 

121 

117 

140 

43 

55 

129 

06 

6 

52 

4 

47 

79 

131 

91 

173 

192* 

07 

90 

Class 

STL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

STL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

ITB 

ITB 

HP 

IT7 

B-Spec 

ITC 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

Name 

John Raudat 

Sean Saggese 

Steve Saney 

Paul Mevoli 

John Bell 

Thomas Burt 

Matthew Gallup 

Paul Rigoli 

Kenneth Walters 

Alex MacLellan 

Steve Murray 

Gary Jenkins 

Earl Hart 

Bryant Wingo 

Brian Cheaney 

Dan Kite 

Carlos Ramirez 

Jose Fabian 

Trevin Taylor 

Jason Grant 

M. Rose Hawley 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Gerald Wilcox 

Thomas Sterrett 

John Markovich 

J.Manny Forteza 

David Beccaris 

J.Mark Gray 

John Morrison 

Paul Ogborn 

Miki Moerwald 

Brad Kitchen 

Donald Loftis 

Madeleine Lemke 

Ismael Ramirez 

Jesse Singer 

James O'Hare 

John C Kuitwaard 

Mem. ID 

460476 

638025 

241114 

121769_1 

546004 

417774 

513569 

288040_5 

295524_1 

635299 

373096 

693710 

617530 

674142 

500089 

685169 

476157 

518100 

546261 

704951 

634646 

324330 

421939 

190734 

471998 

276991 

368148 

305652 

59 

714586 

227533 

475507 

79322 

709547 

507088 

483245 

341030 

330205 

Region 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

Atl 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

MHR 

Hometown 

Chester CT 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Center Hill FL 

Riverview FL 

Riverview FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Deland FL 

Tampa FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Tampa FL 

Sebring FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Floral City FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Clearwater FL 

Eaton Park FL 

Lutz FL 

Dallas PA 

Hoschton GA 

Parkland FL 

Bristol UK 

Clearwater FL 

Columbus OH 

Mims FL 

Parksville BC 

Bradenton FL 

Miami FL 

Safety Harbor FL 

Brightwaters NY 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2001 BMW 328I 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Honda Civic 

1986 VW Golf 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2013 Honda Fit 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1984 VW Rabbit . 

1986 VW Jetta 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Protege 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

2022 Honda Civic 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mini 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

5 

11 

2 

1 

Gap 

13.772 

3.503 

5.197 

9.808 

1.236 

9.872 

2.026 

2.937 

2.541 

0.638 

0.051 

0.099 

16.045 

1.111 

1.185 

10.908 

3.650 

4.225 

6.290 

4.232 

5.250 

10.886 

0.406 

5.558 

2.479 

14.344 

1 Lap 

54.021 

2:32.085 

0.635 

1 Lap 

36.599 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1.323 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:31.198 

2:32.565 

2:34.864 

2:35.183 

2:37.584 

2:37.781 

2:38.969 

2:40.580 

2:41.337 

2:41.391 

2:41.448 

2:41.681 

2:40.476 

2:43.684 

2:40.778 

2:45.019 

2:46.805 

2:48.006 

2:48.131 

2:50.427 

2:48.636 

2:51.421 

2:54.480 

2:51.746 

2:48.858 

2:52.209 

2:56.589 

2:53.183 

2:57.071 

3:01.952 

3:04.654 

2:44.539 

3:07.435 

2:34.520 

2:38.497 

2:40.894 

2:51.661 

4:21.026 

Sponsor 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

Paul A. Mevoli/ DMD - Tooth Life 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/ 057 Motorsports 

PAJE Motorsports 

ISC Racing Services 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Replay Museum 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

Discovery Parts 

TechCentral Racing 

red hare racing goes topless. 

dynasty orlando 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

STS Racing 

Mr & Mrs Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Ascent Helicopters 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Autotechnik / Labounty Race Engines 

BNRT 

Flatout MotorSports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 192 penalized to LOA & no SARRC points for failure to report to Impound. (GCR 5.9.3.C.) SOM 

Printed: 2/13/2024 3:02:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

13.772 

Avg. Speed 

79.140 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.198 

Best Speed 

88.096 

Best Lap by 

37 - John Raudat 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 2 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:19:13 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 11:40 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

169 

50 

123 

99 

22 

2 

92 

8 

9 

1 

33 

Class 

ITC 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

SPU 

ITB 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

HP 

Name 

Scott Larson 

Darrell Stein 

Pedro Colon 

Michael Dayton 

Craig Shafer 

Mike McCormick 

Mark Silverberg 

Ken Francke 

Donald Placeres 

Matthew Fritz 

James Koehler 

James Bell 

Mem. ID 

238929 

351373 

529567 

444345 

55049 

332166 

82066_1 

5441 

555467 

612912 

288978 

211721 

Region 

CFR 

PHL 

GPR 

CFR 

STC 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

FLA 

Hometown 

Palm Bay FL 

Allentown PA 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

Somerset PA 

Merritt Island FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Stuart FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Orlando FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Big Pine Key FL 

Make/Model 

1980 Datsun 210 

2003 Honda S2000 

1994 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

1995 VWn Jetta 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

1995 VW Jetta 

1992 Acura Integra 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1970 Datsun 510 

Laps Gap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm Sponsor 

Fast Family Racing 

Los Ladrones 

Cato Steel 

Grass Paddock Motorsports / Motion Research 

plants 'n things 

M & P Racing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

Fuller's Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 192 penalized to LOA & no SARRC points for failure to report to Impound. (GCR 5.9.3.C.) SOM 

Printed: 2/13/2024 3:02:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

13.772 

Avg. Speed 

79.140 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.198 

Best Speed 

88.096 

Best Lap by 

37 - John Raudat 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 2 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:19:13 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 11:40 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

26 

2 

27 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

77 

7 

72 

39 

17 

0 

147 

44 

98 

9 

67 

29 

18 

3 

31 

114 

71 

34 

20 

68 

66 

141 

76 

15 

25 

45 

135 

78 

21 

35 

16 

101 

197 

51 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Arvan  Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Lee Hill 

Mike Bakinowski 

Gregory Falcone 

James Regan 

Steven Spano 

Stuart Mullan 

Craig Wheatley 

Gary Vizioli 

William Shields 

Richard Harris 

Bill Ladoniczki 

B. Doug Mead 

David Schaal 

David Perez 

Andrew Schram 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Tim Preble 

Jon Dounchis 

Adam Fetterman 

Jose Rosado 

Gregory Lewis 

Jeff Burck 

Robert Mink 

Court Dowis 

Harvey Lewis 

Reid Johnson 

Cody Preble 

Adam Greiner 

Tj Preble 

William Hendrix 

R Mark Carter 

Andrew Adler 

Mem. ID 

674114 

674801 

256983 

220075 

599936 

315635 

67706_1 

433994 

369367 

497626 

399261 

471546 

479864 

202934 

448707 

346504 

712376 

661241 

344963 

368767 

526063 

483857 

449090 

629191 

461627 

670550 

201046 

70481 

242765 

645719 

673117 

645715 

517584 

298753 

665643 

Region 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

GLN 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

ALA 

Bucc 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville GA 

Reidsville NC 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Longmeadow MA 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sanibel FL 

Vernon NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Sarasota FL 

Odessa FL 

Melbourne FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Orlando FL 

Rochester MN 

Duxbury MA 

Lake Worth FL 

Naples FL 

Palm City FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Davie FL 

Jupiter FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Pine Mountain GA 

Gainesville FL 

Naples FL 

Pembroke Pines  FL 

Stuart FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Brighton MA 

Eustis FL 

Sanibel FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRf3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1998 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

2007 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2005 SCCA Ford SRF3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

4 

2 

2 

Gap 

17.854 

0.235 

1.686 

1.313 

0.185 

3.550 

0.304 

7.151 

0.465 

0.230 

0.152 

1.102 

0.788 

7.824 

13.445 

0.705 

2.806 

0.019 

3.199 

10.583 

1.147 

4.022 

27.196 

23.982 

0.702 

19.887 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

1:42.232 

Best Tm 

2:25.028 

2:26.435 

2:26.442 

2:26.867 

2:27.574 

2:27.257 

2:27.049 

2:27.003 

2:28.218 

2:27.961 

2:27.673 

2:27.875 

2:28.753 

2:29.040 

2:26.254 

2:30.904 

2:30.323 

2:31.449 

2:31.023 

2:25.782 

2:30.154 

2:32.802 

2:33.243 

2:33.148 

2:39.507 

2:37.989 

2:36.628 

2:52.765 

2:27.862 

2:32.219 

2:41.610 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

Ayres Motorsports/Comprent Motorsports 

PM Racing 

N/A 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

PM Racing 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

SRG Autosports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Pine Mountain Club Chalet Resort 

Lewis Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

BWS Racing 

1800Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 2:04:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.854 

Avg. Speed 

91.031 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.028 

Best Speed 

91.844 

Best Lap by 

33 - Nicholas Riceputo 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:20:08 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

1 

22 

23 

2 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

72 

3 

39 

17 

0 

9 

98 

35 

197 

29 

31 

147 

76 

34 

68 

71 

66 

67 

15 

45 

25 

141 

44 

135 

7 

114 

77 

33 

16 

101 

78 

18 

51 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Tim Preble 

Lee Hill 

B. Doug Mead 

Mike Bakinowski 

Gregory Falcone 

James Regan 

Gary Vizioli 

Craig Wheatley 

Adam Greiner 

R Mark Carter 

Richard Harris 

David Schaal 

Steven Spano 

Gregory Lewis 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Jon Dounchis 

Andrew Schram 

Adam Fetterman 

William Shields 

Jeff Burck 

Court Dowis 

Robert Mink 

Jose Rosado 

Stuart Mullan 

Harvey Lewis 

Tray Ayres 

David Perez 

Arvid Albanese 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Tj Preble 

William Hendrix 

Reid Johnson 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Andrew Adler 

Cody Preble 

Mem. ID 

368767 

220075 

448707 

599936 

315635 

67706_1 

399261 

497626 

673117 

298753 

479864 

346504 

433994 

629191 

344963 

526063 

661241 

483857 

471546 

461627 

201046 

670550 

449090 

369367 

70481 

256983 

712376 

674801 

674114 

645715 

517584 

242765 

202934 

665643 

645719 

Region 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GLN 

FLA 

NER 

FLA 

LOL 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Lake Worth FL 

Reidsville NC 

Melbourne FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Longmeadow MA 

Vernon NJ 

Sanibel FL 

Stuart FL 

Eustis FL 

Sarasota FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Melbourne FL 

Davie FL 

Duxbury MA 

Naples FL 

Rochester MN 

Palm City FL 

Tierra Verde FL 

Jupiter FL 

Pine Mountain GA 

Apollo Beach FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Sarasota FL 

Gainesville FL 

Gainesville GA 

Orlando FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Brighton MA 

Naples FL 

Odessa FL 

Sanibel FL 

Pembroke Pines  FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

1998 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2007 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA SRF 

2023 SCCA Ford SRf3 

SCCA SRF 3 

2018 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2005 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

7 

6 

5 

3 

Gap 

0.428 

2.093 

0.181 

0.362 

0.309 

6.993 

5.184 

0.217 

0.572 

1.726 

1.905 

0.582 

1.632 

0.122 

2.685 

0.379 

4.830 

6.679 

0.330 

1.322 

13.423 

1.396 

1 Lap 

3:14.036 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:26.394 

2:26.543 

2:26.698 

2:26.691 

2:26.765 

2:26.697 

2:28.570 

2:28.510 

2:28.764 

2:29.060 

2:29.778 

2:30.945 

2:27.333 

2:31.638 

2:31.124 

2:30.787 

2:32.243 

2:32.954 

2:28.453 

2:35.430 

2:34.886 

2:36.933 

2:35.495 

2:29.094 

2:51.158 

2:26.463 

2:30.173 

2:26.477 

2:26.045 

Sponsor 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

N/A 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

1800Racing 

PM Racing 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

PM Racing 

SRG Autosports 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Motion Dynamics 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Pine Mountain Club Chalet Resort 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Lewis Racing 

Ayres Motorsports/Comprent Motorsports 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

BWS Racing 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 3:33:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.428 

Avg. Speed 

81.746 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.045 

Best Speed 

91.205 

Best Lap by 

33 - Nicholas Riceputo 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 3 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:11:28 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

8 

9 

4 

1 

10 

5 

6 

11 

7 

8 

2 

9 

12 

10 

3 

13 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

144 

70 

20 

73 

0 

48 

81 

6 

22 

130 

42 

159 

01 

19 

47 

27 

8 

111 

4 

119 

64 

121 

123 

69 

77 

154 

37 

99 

193 

04 

33 

126 

14 

105 

151 

55 

Class 

R1 

SMX 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

STU 

ITS 

STU 

ITR 

STU 

R2 

ITR 

Name 

Eb Vazquez 

Andrew Carbonell 

Mary Ronie 

Bruce Andersen 

Thomas Burt 

Davindra Bhagwandeen 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Allan Boshell 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Garrett Richardson 

Christopher Innocenti 

Brian Cheaney 

Steve Elicati 

John Huber 

Nicholas Mussard 

David Brown 

Joe Maiuro 

John Macgowan 

Cody Marsh 

Cole Lucas 

Cesar Ochoa 

M. Rose Hawley 

Michael Dayton 

Ernest Taylor 

Steve Knob 

Luis Castro 

Benny Riguard 

Randy Scoville 

John Goggin 

Timothy Mincey 

Damon Hicks 

Linden Parchment 

Matthew Fritz 

Juan Fuentes 

Charles Bace 

Jon Paul Morales 

Mem. ID 

434358 

364260 

324334 

403471 

417774 

463282 

77250_1 

323103 

482852 

432277 

626605 

500089 

341647 

137267 

537215 

648500 

674592 

527154 

668033 

697501 

273113 

634646 

444345 

355262 

435849 

506210 

555680 

697265 

627690 

372310 

612381 

437936 

612912 

673401 

692501 

696315 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Milw 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Minneola FL 

Jupiter  Fla 

W Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Palmetto FL 

Winter Park FL 

Lutz FL 

Tampa FL 

Lake City FL 

Sebring FL 

Port Orange FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Trinity FL 

North Port FL 

Edgewater FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Orlando FL 

Cudjoe Kkey FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Fox Point WI 

Winter Park FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Guaynabo PR 

Naples FL 

Casselberry FL 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW M3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1997 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2001 BMW 330i 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1998 BMW 328is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1988 Honda Civic 

2000 Acura integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 VW GTI 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW 328i 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1992 Honda Civic 

2023 Rush SR 

2001 Honda S2000 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

1 

Gap 

1:13.972 

4.992 

14.556 

21.141 

5.894 

0.376 

1.198 

6.591 

2.009 

5.167 

0.142 

1.597 

0.555 

18.755 

0.595 

4.612 

2.014 

1 Lap 

2.857 

2.319 

2.117 

11.852 

20.686 

0.288 

5.264 

54.561 

0.866 

2.254 

1 Lap 

1:15.579 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

46.999 

Best Tm 

2:24.260 

2:35.067 

2:35.042 

2:36.613 

2:36.683 

2:38.924 

2:40.359 

2:40.105 

2:40.125 

2:39.984 

2:40.201 

2:40.533 

2:41.679 

2:40.957 

2:43.200 

2:42.680 

2:43.885 

2:43.910 

2:43.914 

2:46.664 

2:46.873 

2:45.743 

2:46.861 

2:50.751 

2:51.219 

2:47.029 

2:59.024 

2:59.223 

2:49.119 

2:36.118 

2:50.804 

2:34.723 

2:58.219 

Sponsor 

TEK Motorsports 

Jupiter Auto Body 

RSR 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

activeautowerks. STS Racing 

ISC Racing Services 

RSR 

Two Bits Media 

Landscape Reasources 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

Replay Museum 

Florida Digital Reporting. Green Acres Farm 

RSR 

Deep Breath In LLC 

TFC MOTORSPORTS/ CAVEMAN CONTENDERS 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Performance plus auto repair 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

The Fullers Ins. 

Quest Racing 

Castro Racing / C & W Motorsport 

Riguard Racing 

Monster Energy 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 2:50:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:13.972 

Avg. Speed 

90.716 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.260 

Best Speed 

92.333 

Best Lap by 

144 - Eb Vazquez 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:56:00 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 09:30 AM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

175 

96 

44 

02 

196 

175 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

STU 

ITS 

Name 

Carmichael Llanis 

Nicole Hecker 

Richard Unger 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Jeff Cripe 

Carmichael  Llanis (SR) 

Mem. ID 

654934 

464154 

657891 

447766 

295738_1 

545300 

Region 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

San Juan  PR 

Deland FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Titusville FL 

Sarasota FL 

Hernando FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

TFC Motorsports/ Active Autowerke 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 2:50:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:13.972 

Avg. Speed 

90.716 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.260 

Best Speed 

92.333 

Best Lap by 

144 - Eb Vazquez 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:56:00 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 09:30 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

5 

6 

7 

3 

3 

4 

1 

8 

1 

5 

9 

1 

6 

7 

8 

10 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

144 

04 

20 

73 

0 

81 

22 

6 

159 

130 

48 

47 

27 

42 

111 

154 

64 

4 

119 

70 

77 

33 

62 

69 

121 

37 

99 

74 

193 

19 

126 

55 

105 

01 

175 

96 

Class 

R1 

STU 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

STU 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

STU 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

SMX 

ITA 

ITS 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

T4 

ITA 

ITS 

STU 

ITR 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

Name 

Eb Vazquez 

Timothy Mincey 

Mary Ronie 

Bruce Andersen 

Thomas Burt 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Allan Boshell 

Brian Cheaney 

Garrett Richardson 

Davindra Bhagwandeen 

Nicholas Mussard 

David Brown 

Christopher Innocenti 

John Macgowan 

Luis Castro 

Cesar Ochoa 

Jeremy Lozano 

Cole Lucas 

Andrew Carbonell 

Steve Knob 

Damon Hicks 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Ernest Taylor 

M. Rose Hawley 

Benny Riguard 

Randy Scoville 

James Koehler 

John Goggin 

John Huber 

Linden Parchment 

Jon Paul Morales 

Juan Fuentes 

Steve Elicati 

Carmichael Llanis 

Nicole Hecker 

Mem. ID 

434358 

372310 

324334 

403471 

417774 

77250_1 

482852 

323103 

500089 

432277 

463282 

537215 

648500 

626605 

527154 

506210 

273113 

295738_1 

697501 

364260 

435849 

612381 

249642 

355262 

634646 

555680 

697265 

288978 

627690 

137267 

437936 

696315 

673401 

341647 

654934 

464154 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Milw 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Minneola FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Palmetto FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Park FL 

Miami FL 

Port Orange FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Lutz FL 

Trinity FL 

Orlando FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

North Port FL 

Edgewater FL 

Jupiter  Fla 

Stuart FL 

Stuart FL 

Estero FL 

Cudjoe Kkey FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Fox Point WI 

Bethlehem PA 

Winter Park FL 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Casselberry FL 

Guaynabo PR 

Lake City FL 

San Juan  PR 

Deland FL 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW M3 

2007 VW GTI 

1997 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

2010 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330i 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1988 Honda Civic 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1998 BMW 328is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2004 BMW 328i 

2001 Honda S2000 

1992 Honda Civic 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Gap 

1:06.158 

1.267 

41.243 

7.040 

26.296 

0.867 

1.265 

4.894 

5.841 

1 Lap 

21.442 

0.218 

0.135 

19.879 

27.411 

3.283 

6.070 

1.233 

5.645 

27.783 

4.003 

0.797 

39.763 

1 Lap 

1:23.883 

51.168 

0.350 

6 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:24.629 

2:33.213 

2:33.182 

2:36.659 

2:37.277 

2:39.797 

2:38.192 

2:39.694 

2:40.045 

2:39.848 

2:39.690 

2:43.726 

2:43.699 

2:41.134 

2:45.333 

2:44.358 

2:47.343 

2:45.951 

2:45.757 

2:34.250 

2:49.662 

2:50.478 

2:50.062 

2:51.544 

2:45.761 

2:56.076 

3:01.388 

2:59.181 

2:52.216 

Sponsor 

TEK Motorsports 

Monster Energy 

RSR 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

ISC Racing Services 

Two Bits Media 

RSR 

Replay Museum 

Landscape Reasources 

activeautowerks. STS Racing 

RSR 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Castro Racing / C & W Motorsport 

Performance plus auto repair 

TFC MOTORSPORTS/ CAVEMAN CONTENDERS 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Quest Racing 

AutoTechnik/ NitroFill/ Clarke Construction 

The Fullers Ins. 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

Riguard Racing 

Mr & Mrs Racing 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Florida Digital Reporting. Green Acres Farm 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 9:05:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:06.158 

Avg. Speed 

89.226 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.629 

Best Speed 

92.098 

Best Lap by 

144 - Eb Vazquez 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:58:32 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 01:55 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

123 

44 

02 

196 

14 

151 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

STU 

ITR 

R2 

Name 

Joe Maiuro 

Michael Dayton 

Richard Unger 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Jeff Cripe 

Matthew Fritz 

Charles Bace 

Mem. ID 

674592 

444345 

657891 

447766 

295738_1 

612912 

692501 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Pompano Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Titusville FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW M3 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2023 Rush SR 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

TFC Motorsports/ Active Autowerke 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 9:05:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:06.158 

Avg. Speed 

89.226 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.629 

Best Speed 

92.098 

Best Lap by 

144 - Eb Vazquez 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:58:32 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 01:55 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

1 

17 

18 

2 

19 

20 

1 

2 

21 

22 

23 

24 

3 

3 

4 

25 

5 

4 

5 

6 

26 

No. 

120 

41 

45 

109 

0 

63 

24 

28 

101 

19 

90 

66 

27 

144 

12 

33 

44 

20 

11 

31 

34 

192 

108 

111 

37 

70 

157 

00 

79 

123 

199 

13 

190 

46 

55 

25 

04 

77 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Trace Hance 

Mathias Ramirez 

Harley Scuffil 

John Davison 

Kaden Ayre 

John Raudat 

Alex Acosta 

Gianni Maiuro 

Mical Fountain 

John Ayre 

John C Kuitwaard 

Earl Hart 

Filipe Senhoretti 

Steve Murray 

Jillian Fichter 

Michael Loughran 

Alex MacLellan 

James Fountain 

Mark Brummond 

Bryan Eiroa 

Christian Meyer 

Jesse Singer 

William Blalock 

Camden Arnold 

Frank Shanaberger 

Gary Jenkins 

Roy Hobson 

Max Bankin 

Brad Kitchen 

Erving Rodriguez 

Graham Armer 

James Jackson 

Keye Daus 

Amy Jackson 

Tom Bungay 

David Holland 

Alyssa Canitano 

Rob Hamer 

Mem. ID 

410052 

506364 

498195 

76590_3 

665032 

460476 

442396 

676781 

481962 

484014 

330205 

617530 

645722 

373096 

466270 

705189 

635299 

699250 

474834 

551442 

698666 

483245 

665660 

680710 

375689 

693710 

642411 

691601 

475507 

519542 

541510 

629334 

707614 

629333 

516605 

473931 

668279 

653317 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NEP 

MHR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Bradenton FL 

Naples FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Mountain Top PA 

Chester CT 

SW Ranches FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Mountain Top PA 

Brightwaters NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Brickell  FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Charlotte NC 

Miami FL 

Seminole FL 

Miami FL 

Deland FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Columbus OH 

Orlando  FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

N Fort Myers FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sebring  FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Make/Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Gap 

0.335 

9.448 

0.139 

1.134 

4.444 

0.933 

3.188 

0.112 

0.319 

7.973 

0.123 

0.180 

12.641 

0.099 

3.784 

0.800 

0.037 

0.530 

0.386 

8.271 

1.338 

0.481 

3.319 

0.666 

0.302 

0.268 

1.243 

3.485 

2.932 

22.027 

0.241 

11.868 

20.315 

6.959 

0.428 

1 Lap 

22.817 

Best Tm 

2:37.583 

2:37.043 

2:37.848 

2:37.505 

2:37.648 

2:38.690 

2:38.180 

2:38.828 

2:39.004 

2:39.298 

2:39.882 

2:39.146 

2:39.520 

2:41.487 

2:41.333 

2:40.706 

2:41.472 

2:40.409 

2:40.326 

2:41.480 

2:41.474 

2:41.172 

2:41.477 

2:42.495 

2:42.716 

2:40.769 

2:40.493 

2:42.790 

2:43.030 

2:44.068 

2:47.519 

2:47.283 

2:47.214 

2:50.461 

2:51.176 

2:51.449 

2:56.351 

3:00.206 

Sponsor 

Quest Racing 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Autotechnik 

Rocket Retirement 

AAR/ESR/3PLogistix 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

A & R Building Supply 

Flatout MotorSports 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

MJL Motorcars 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Autotechnik / Labounty Race Engines 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Dad 

SLR Motorsports 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Realty Lynk 

Autotechnik 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

SilverHorse Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 2:51:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.335 

Avg. Speed 

84.321 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.043 

Best Speed 

84.818 

Best Lap by 

41 - Mathias Ramirez 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 5 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:29:26 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 10:00 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

75 

18 

146 

3 

9 

92 

51 

14 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Bill Duncan 

Dan Kite 

Chris Clarke 

Nick Leverone 

Greg Kimble 

Jose Ulfe 

Claude Senhoretti 

Michael Michalski 

Mem. ID 

663045 

685169 

649452 

200602 

386431 

452565 

527388 

661353 

Region 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Mendon MA 

Lithia FL 

Greenville SC 

Pompano Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

7 

7 

6 

5 

2 

1 

Gap 

5.543 

11.575 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

3:02.117 

2:41.924 

2:42.065 

2:38.151 

2:57.544 

3:23.173 

Sponsor 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Autotechnik/ Clarke Construction Group 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Autotechnik 

Sienna Motors/Day One Miatas 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2024 2:51:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.335 

Avg. Speed 

84.321 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.043 

Best Speed 

84.818 

Best Lap by 

41 - Mathias Ramirez 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 5 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:29:26 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 10:00 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

1 

20 

21 

22 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

23 

24 

25 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

120 

45 

41 

109 

146 

63 

28 

19 

157 

192 

101 

33 

90 

70 

11 

34 

44 

12 

31 

108 

79 

20 

111 

66 

18 

00 

123 

13 

199 

46 

04 

25 

77 

75 

27 

55* 

0 

92 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Trace Hance 

Harley Scuffil 

Mathias Ramirez 

John Davison 

Chris Clarke 

John Raudat 

Gianni Maiuro 

John Ayre 

Roy Hobson 

Jesse Singer 

Mical Fountain 

Michael Loughran 

John C Kuitwaard 

Gary Jenkins 

Mark Brummond 

Christian Meyer 

Alex MacLellan 

Jillian Fichter 

Bryan Eiroa 

William Blalock 

Brad Kitchen 

James Fountain 

Camden Arnold 

Earl Hart 

Dan Kite 

Max Bankin 

Erving Rodriguez 

James Jackson 

Graham Armer 

Amy Jackson 

Alyssa Canitano 

David Holland 

Rob Hamer 

Bill Duncan 

Filipe Senhoretti 

Tom Bungay 

Kaden Ayre 

Jose Ulfe 

Mem. ID 

410052 

498195 

506364 

76590_3 

649452 

460476 

676781 

484014 

642411 

483245 

481962 

705189 

330205 

693710 

474834 

698666 

635299 

466270 

551442 

665660 

475507 

699250 

680710 

617530 

685169 

691601 

519542 

629334 

541510 

629333 

668279 

473931 

653317 

663045 

645722 

516605 

665032 

452565 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NEP 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

MHR 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

NEP 

CFR 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Bradenton FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Chester CT 

Pompano Bch FL 

Mountain Top PA 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Alva FL 

Brickell  FL 

Brightwaters NY 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Charlotte NC 

Seminole FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Miami FL 

Deland FL 

Columbus OH 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando  FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Sebring  FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Mountain Top PA 

Greenville SC 

Make/Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

8 

2 

1 

Gap 

0.802 

2.300 

1.365 

0.910 

1.305 

1.549 

1.586 

1.453 

2.485 

1.156 

1.091 

3.171 

1.825 

1.936 

1.515 

3.131 

1.114 

1.522 

1.627 

2.225 

1.539 

1.920 

2.828 

2.365 

2.105 

2.398 

3.179 

2.618 

2.760 

2.423 

2.051 

1.517 

2.878 

3 Laps 

1.539 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:37.635 

2:37.726 

2:38.353 

2:38.071 

2:38.112 

2:38.391 

2:40.043 

2:40.270 

2:40.418 

2:41.543 

2:39.667 

2:41.145 

2:40.440 

2:42.305 

2:42.896 

2:43.400 

2:41.884 

2:42.190 

2:42.566 

2:44.125 

2:44.331 

2:41.936 

2:44.442 

2:40.483 

2:43.239 

2:44.389 

2:47.277 

2:47.425 

2:46.129 

2:50.974 

2:57.612 

2:55.630 

2:59.810 

3:02.828 

2:40.206 

2:51.333 

2:43.379 

3:15.090 

Sponsor 

Quest Racing 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik/ Clarke Construction Group 

Rocket Retirement 

A & R Building Supply 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Autotechnik / Labounty Race Engines 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

MJL Motorcars 

Flatout MotorSports 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Dad 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Realty Lynk 

Autotechnik 

SilverHorse Racing 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

Autotechnik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered under FCY due to incident on track. 

Car 55 penalized to LOA & NO SARRC Points for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:59:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.802 

Avg. Speed 

65.086 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.635 

Best Speed 

84.499 

Best Lap by 

120 - Trace Hance 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 5 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:42:36 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 02:35 PM 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

51 

3 

144 

37 

14 

190 

9 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

Alex Acosta 

Claude Senhoretti 

Nick Leverone 

Steve Murray 

Frank Shanaberger 

Michael Michalski 

Keye Daus 

Greg Kimble 

Mem. ID 

442396 

527388 

200602 

373096 

375689 

661353 

707614 

386431 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

Hometown 

SW Ranches FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Mendon MA 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Lithia FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

1 

Gap 

28.987 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

3:50.777 

Sponsor 

AAR/ESR/3PLogistix 

Sienna Motors/Day One Miatas 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

SLR Motorsports 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered under FCY due to incident on track. 

Car 55 penalized to LOA & NO SARRC Points for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:59:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.802 

Avg. Speed 

65.086 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.635 

Best Speed 

84.499 

Best Lap by 

120 - Trace Hance 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 5 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:42:36 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 02:35 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

3 

6 

1 

2 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

8 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

9 

14 

15 

2 

1 

1 

16 

1 

No. 

6 

14 

97 

00 

2 

3 

90 

121 

06 

94 

71 

143 

16 

04 

86 

4 

17 

73 

53 

56 

1 

70 

125 

124 

87 

54 

66 

26 

21 

23 

77 

24 

111 

43 

132 

30 

22 

96 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

GTA 

GT1 

SPO 

GT3 

GT3 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ASR 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

T1 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

GT2 

GTX 

SC 

T2 

Name 

Frank Cioppettini 

Mark Mercurio 

Richard White 

Chris Durbin 

Nio Fernandez 

Randy Walker 

Jeremy Fletcher 

 Noah Blake 

Robert Hofmann 

Michael Williamson 

Ray Stephenson 

Richard AB Smith 

Mike Wagner 

Ken Mantovani 

Marino Reyes 

Robert Weston 

Cecil Stevens 

David Sanders 

Frank Reinhart 

Jim Clark 

Raymond Webb 

Brian Boyd 

Bruce Griffin 

Ian Sullivan 

Joseph Stoddard 

Brian Rabeau 

Joel McGee 

Dominick Rizzo 

Michael Albano 

Jose Garcia 

Timothy Murphy 

David Clemens 

Brandon Dennis 

Jack Goldey 

terry taylor (SR) 

B. Doug Mead 

Rafer Chambers 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Mem. ID 

179127_1 

487129 

487943 

355734 

541337 

279197 

685305 

517389 

136087 

451846 

147540_1 

188127_1 

398975 

489585 

696720 

492753 

625735 

290431 

623180 

300791_1 

311662 

463644 

684178 

711613 

711137 

702954 

696326 

448709 

249694 

439014 

530275 

352542 

706018 

492128 

292752 

448707 

Temp 

487252 

Region 

FLA 

WNY 

NYR 

SWV 

CFR 

CKY 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CDR 

CFR 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

BRR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Temp 

FLA 

Hometown 

N Palm Beach FL 

East Aurora NY 

Frisco CO 

South Park PA 

Tampa FL 

Lexington KY 

St. Cloud FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

St Clair Shores MI 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Polk City FL 

W  Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Elbert CO 

Valrico FL 

Malvern PA 

Tampa FL 

Eustis FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Trinity FL 

Tampa  FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Valrico FL 

Brooksville FL 

Wayne NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Brooksville FL 

Roanoke VA 

Bradenton  FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sebring FL 

Melbourne FL 

Colorado SPgs CO 

Naples FL 

Make/Model 

Chev. Camaro 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2023 Porsche 992 

2023 Chev. Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2023 Chev. Camaro 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2012 Chev. Camaro 

1980 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1996 BMW M3 E36 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1999 Chev. Ccorvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1994 Shelby Can-Am 

2020 Chev. Camaro 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2003 Chev. COrvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. corvette 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet SLM 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2017 McLaren 570S 

1998 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

Gap 

9.599 

0.260 

7.952 

4.636 

17.587 

20.988 

15.076 

13.890 

16.362 

12.127 

0.209 

0.182 

5.432 

4.411 

1.329 

4.750 

0.274 

6.533 

1 Lap 

20.348 

27.966 

6.687 

0.732 

2.381 

13.486 

7.931 

9.921 

9.306 

0.614 

12.813 

0.383 

1.239 

20.299 

11.951 

1 Lap 

2:35.260 

2:33.682 

Best Tm 

2:11.599 

2:13.293 

2:13.282 

2:12.512 

2:13.326 

2:17.114 

2:18.249 

2:21.238 

2:19.547 

2:24.968 

2:25.720 

2:26.145 

2:25.022 

2:22.856 

2:23.460 

2:23.552 

2:23.610 

2:23.199 

2:24.759 

2:23.818 

2:21.552 

2:25.734 

2:25.086 

2:26.126 

2:27.557 

2:28.689 

2:28.629 

2:29.398 

2:36.678 

2:34.002 

2:36.479 

2:32.477 

2:31.884 

2:35.239 

2:35.902 

2:17.018 

2:28.212 

2:55.001 

Sponsor 

Royal Motor Freight 

A&M Auto/ flyinwrenchz racing 

Amsoil 

BLP Racing Products 

Walker Properties 

The Holster Store 

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA PERFORMANCE 411 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

Wagner Race Products 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Spec Corvette 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Spec Corvette 

JB Racing 

Kenco Signs 

Spec Corvette 

Planet Fry Apex Wheels KNS Brakes 

Orange County Pottys 

RPN Racing 

McGee Racing 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Stinger Motorsports 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/12/2024 2:49:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.599 

Avg. Speed 

98.695 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.599 

Best Speed 

101.217 

Best Lap by 

6 - Frank Cioppettini 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:06:20 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 10:30 AM 
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Pos 

39 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

9 

19 

117 

08 

Class 

SC 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

Name 

James Davidson 

Timothy Brittain 

Zachary Barfield 

Mark Paterniti 

Mem. ID 

644428 

681528 

644618 

440780 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Melbourne FL 

VERO BEACH FL 

Valrico FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2009 Chev. Monte Carlo 

1985 Ford Mustang 

2004 Mazda RX8 

Laps 

5 

3 

2 

Gap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:25.186 

2:42.742 

2:58.455 

Sponsor 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/12/2024 2:49:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.599 

Avg. Speed 

98.695 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.599 

Best Speed 

101.217 

Best Lap by 

6 - Frank Cioppettini 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:06:20 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 10:30 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

15 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

6 

2 

97 

3 

04 

4 

73 

143 

56 

86 

17 

70 

125 

124 

87 

54 

66 

24 

26 

111 

21 

19 

90 

16 

77 

96 

43 

132 

121 

23 

53 

22 

00 

14 

30 

06 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT3 

ASR 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

SPO 

SPO 

ITO 

SPO 

T2 

ITO 

GT2 

GTA 

T1 

SC 

SC 

GT1 

SPO 

GTX 

GT1 

Name 

Frank Cioppettini 

Nio Fernandez 

Richard White 

Randy Walker 

Ken Mantovani 

Robert Weston 

David Sanders 

Richard AB Smith 

Jim Clark 

Marino Reyes 

Cecil Stevens 

Brian Boyd 

Bruce Griffin 

Ian Sullivan 

Joseph Stoddard 

Brian Rabeau 

Joel McGee 

David Clemens 

Dominick Rizzo 

Brandon Dennis 

Michael Albano 

Timothy Brittain 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Mike Wagner 

Timothy Murphy 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Jack Goldey 

Trevin Taylor 

 Noah Blake 

Jose Garcia 

Frank Reinhart 

Rafer Chambers 

Chris Durbin 

Mark Mercurio 

B. Doug Mead 

Robert Hofmann 

Mem. ID 

179127_1 

541337 

487943 

279197 

489585 

492753 

290431 

188127_1 

300791_1 

696720 

625735 

463644 

684178 

711613 

711137 

702954 

696326 

352542 

448709 

706018 

249694 

681528 

685305 

398975 

530275 

487252 

492128 

546261 

517389 

439014 

623180 

Temp 

355734 

487129 

448707 

136087 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

NYR 

CKY 

CFR 

CDR 

PHL 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

BRR 

NNJ 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Temp 

SWV 

WNY 

CFR 

DET 

Hometown 

N Palm Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Frisco CO 

Lexington KY 

W  Palm Beach FL 

Elbert CO 

Malvern PA 

Loxahatchee FL 

Eustis FL 

Miami FL 

Valrico FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Trinity FL 

Tampa  FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Valrico FL 

Brooksville FL 

Roanoke VA 

Wayne NJ 

Bradenton  FL 

Melbourne FL 

Vero Beach FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Polk City FL 

Brooksville FL 

Naples FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sebring FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Tampa FL 

Colorado Spgs CO 

South Park PA 

East Aurora NY 

Melbourne FL 

St Clair Shores MI 

Make/Model 

Chev. Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2023 Porsche 992 

2023 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Chev. Ccorvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1994 Shelby Can-Am 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2003 Chev. COrvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. corvette 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2009 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2012 Ford Mustang 

1996 BMW M3 E36 

Chevrolet SLM 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1998 Chev. Corvette 

2023 Chev. Camaro 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2017 McLaren 570S 

2012 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

7 

7 

6 

4 

Gap 

4.026 

18.728 

57.989 

50.983 

0.682 

1.401 

3.501 

7.287 

4.264 

1 Lap 

9.006 

0.894 

24.269 

22.482 

2.300 

10.507 

26.962 

7.425 

5.435 

13.765 

23.854 

1 Lap 

1:15.851 

2:38.032 

1:38.957 

1 Lap 

1:59.079 

2 Laps 

4:28.893 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:12.613 

2:13.516 

2:13.892 

2:19.022 

2:23.344 

2:22.901 

2:23.266 

2:24.630 

2:24.966 

2:23.543 

2:23.733 

2:23.435 

2:25.131 

2:26.147 

2:27.578 

2:29.388 

2:29.296 

2:31.828 

2:31.647 

2:32.982 

2:35.233 

2:35.116 

2:19.240 

2:24.867 

2:41.853 

2:50.606 

2:34.804 

2:43.346 

2:21.776 

2:33.850 

2:23.498 

2:29.161 

Sponsor 

Royal Motor Freight 

BLP Racing Products 

Walker Properties 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

JB Racing 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Planet Fry Apex Wheels KNS Brakes 

Orange County Pottys 

RPN Racing 

McGee Racing 

Stinger Motorsports 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

The Holster Store 

Wagner Race Products 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Spec Corvette 

Amsoil 

A&M Auto/ flyinwrenchz racing 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:24.867) for ITO by Mike Wagner. 

Printed: 2/12/2024 2:55:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.026 

Avg. Speed 

97.888 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.613 

Best Speed 

100.443 

Best Lap by 

6 - Frank Cioppettini 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 6 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:20:03 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 03:15 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

94 

16 

71 

117 

08 

9 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

SC 

Name 

Raymond Webb 

Michael Williamson 

Mike Wagner 

Ray Stephenson 

Zachary Barfield 

Mark Paterniti 

James Davidson 

Mem. ID 

311662 

451846 

398975 

147540_1 

644618 

440780 

644428 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Holly Hill FL 

Valrico FL 

Polk City FL 

Miami FL 

Valrico FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2020 Chev. Camaro 

1980 Chev. Camaro 

1996 BMW M3 E36 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1985 Ford Mustang 

2004 Mazda RX8 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Kenco Signs 

Wagner Race Products 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA PERFORMANCE 411 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:24.867) for ITO by Mike Wagner. 

Printed: 2/12/2024 2:55:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.026 

Avg. Speed 

97.888 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.613 

Best Speed 

100.443 

Best Lap by 

6 - Frank Cioppettini 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Group 6 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:20:03 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/11/2024 03:15 PM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

2 

1 

4 

1 

9 

1 

10 

11 

1 

7 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

77 

39 

3 

67 

114 

83 

41 

00 

15 

31 

70 

108 

111 

199 

50 

113 

33 

27 

79 

164 

120 

38 

47 

66 

117 

51 

72 

150 

110 

197 

90 

20 

Class 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SM 

2 SRF3 

2 SM 

2 SM 

2 SMT 

2 ITA 

2 ITS 

2 SM 

2 ITS 

2 SM 

2 ITS 

2 SM 

2 ITA 

2 ITEZ 

2 ITS 

2 ITC 

2 SRF3 

2 SMSET 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 STL 

2 SM 

2 SRF3 

2 ITEZ 

2 SM 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Mike Bakinowski 

B. Doug Mead 

William Shields 

David Perez 

Jon Dounchis 

Stuart Mullan 

Max Bankin 

Jeff Burck 

Jose Ulfe 

Gary Jenkins 

William Blalock 

John Macgowan 

Randy Scoville 

Mia LeRoux 

Cole Lucas 

Michael Loughran 

David Brown 

Brad Kitchen 

Cesar Ochoa 

Don Vicini 

Mark Hicks 

Miki Moerwald 

Adam Fetterman 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Andrew Adler 

Barbara Hill 

Pedro Colon 

Mark Brummond 

R Mark Carter 

Joe Maiuro 

Alex Acosta 

Region 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CHI 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

256983 

599936 

448707 

471546 

712376 

526063 

369367 

691601 

461627 

452565 

693710 

665660 

527154 

453089 

640010 

697501 

705189 

648500 

475507 

273113 

236815_1 

203817_1 

227533 

483857 

324330 

665643 

333479 

529567 

474834 

298753 

674592 

442396 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Palm City FL 

Melbourne FL 

Tierra Verde FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Deland FL 

Trinity FL 

Bourbonnais  IL 

Ocala FL 

Edgewater FL 

Brickell  FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Columbus OH 

Pompano Bch FL 

Garner NC 

Stuart FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm City FL 

Floral City FL 

Sanibel FL 

Dunedin FL 

San Juan PR 

Charlotte NC 

Eustis FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Make/Model 

2023 Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

2017 Saker RapX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2005 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1994 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

41 

41 

41 

41 

41 

41 

40 

40 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

37 

37 

36 

33 

32 

31 

30 

27 

27 

23 

22 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

2:24.986 

2:26.353 

2:24.544 

2:26.230 

2:29.994 

2:28.482 

2:25.968 

2:42.742 

2:34.779 

2:38.068 

2:41.016 

2:43.311 

2:41.085 

2:59.463 

2:42.783 

2:43.921 

2:40.945 

2:42.579 

2:43.712 

2:43.511 

2:41.626 

2:49.209 

3:07.427 

2:31.820 

2:53.644 

2:32.631 

2:28.166 

2:42.366 

2:42.096 

2:30.306 

2:38.852 

2:38.181 

Co-Driver 

Tray Ayres 

Victor Leo 

D. Schofield 

N.Lund 

G. Falcone 

F.Eiroa 

B.Wingo 

M. Ogren 

C. Harris/Reiter/Easy 

Van Steenburg 

Lorin 

Lee Hill 

J.Gorbea 

G.Maiuro 

Sponsor 

N/A 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

PM Racing 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Deep Breath In LLC 

JMC Motorsports 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

MJL Motorcars 

RSR 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Performance plus auto repair 

REDHARERACING 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Discovery Parts 

Los Ladrones 

1800Racing 

AAR/ESR/3PLogistix 

Printed: 2/12/2024 3:18:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Enduro 

2 Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 15:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/10/2024 04:00 PM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

55 

14 

56 

Class 

2 ITR 

2 SM 

2 ITA 

Name 

Jon Paul Morales 

Michael Michalski 

Paul McNamara 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

696315 

661353 

281684 

Hometown 

Casselberry FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Windermere FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Honda S2000 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

Laps 

14 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

2:36.485 

2:43.664 

2:59.006 

Co-Driver 

J. Garcia 

Sponsor 

N/A 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

Printed: 2/12/2024 3:18:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Enduro 

2 Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 15:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/10/2024 04:00 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

2 

1 

4 

1 

9 

1 

10 

11 

1 

7 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

77 

39 

3 

67 

114 

83 

41 

00 

15 

31 

70 

108 

111 

199 

50 

113 

33 

27 

79 

164 

120 

38 

47 

66 

117 

51 

72 

150 

110 

197 

90 

20 

55 

14 

56 

Class 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 SM 

2 SRF3 

2 SM 

2 SM 

2 SMT 

2 ITA 

2 ITS 

2 SM 

2 ITS 

2 SM 

2 ITS 

2 SM 

2 ITA 

2 ITEZ 

2 ITS 

2 ITC 

2 SRF3 

2 SMSET 

2 SRF3 

2 SRF3 

2 STL 

2 SM 

2 SRF3 

2 ITEZ 

2 SM 

2 ITR 

2 SM 

2 ITA 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Mike Bakinowski 

B. Doug Mead 

William Shields 

David Perez 

Jon Dounchis 

Stuart Mullan 

Max Bankin 

Jeff Burck 

Jose Ulfe 

Gary Jenkins 

William Blalock 

John Macgowan 

Randy Scoville 

Mia LeRoux 

Cole Lucas 

Michael Loughran 

David Brown 

Brad Kitchen 

Cesar Ochoa 

Don Vicini 

Mark Hicks 

Miki Moerwald 

Adam Fetterman 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Andrew Adler 

Barbara Hill 

Pedro Colon 

Mark Brummond 

R Mark Carter 

Joe Maiuro 

Alex Acosta 

Jon Paul Morales 

Michael Michalski 

Paul McNamara 

Mem. ID 

256983 

599936 

448707 

471546 

712376 

526063 

369367 

691601 

461627 

452565 

693710 

665660 

527154 

453089 

640010 

697501 

705189 

648500 

475507 

273113 

236815_1 

203817_1 

227533 

483857 

324330 

665643 

333479 

529567 

474834 

298753 

674592 

442396 

696315 

661353 

281684 

Region 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CHI 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Palm City FL 

Melbourne FL 

Tierra Verde FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Deland FL 

Trinity FL 

Bourbonnais  IL 

Ocala FL 

Edgewater FL 

Brickell  FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Columbus OH 

Pompano Bch FL 

Garner NC 

Stuart FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm City FL 

Floral City FL 

Sanibel FL 

Dunedin FL 

San Juan PR 

Charlotte NC 

Eustis FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Casselberry FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Windermere FL 

Make/Model 

2023 Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

2017 Saker RapX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2005 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1994 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda S2000 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

Laps 

41 

41 

41 

41 

41 

41 

40 

40 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

37 

37 

36 

33 

32 

31 

30 

27 

27 

23 

22 

18 

18 

14 

8 

3 

Gap 

7.375 

8.255 

19.094 

1:12.409 

35.761 

1 Lap 

5:55.654 

1 Lap 

1:19.411 

8.583 

45.920 

21.384 

9:14.461 

1 Lap 

1:24.858 

4.634 

40.693 

1 Lap 

1:02.511 

42.766 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

18:36.435 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1:04:58.781 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:24.986 

2:26.353 

2:24.544 

2:26.230 

2:29.994 

2:28.482 

2:25.968 

2:42.742 

2:34.779 

2:38.068 

2:41.016 

2:43.311 

2:41.085 

2:59.463 

2:42.783 

2:43.921 

2:40.945 

2:42.579 

2:43.712 

2:43.511 

2:41.626 

2:49.209 

3:07.427 

2:31.820 

2:53.644 

2:32.631 

2:28.166 

2:42.366 

2:42.096 

2:30.306 

2:38.852 

2:38.181 

2:36.485 

2:43.664 

2:59.006 

Sponsor 

N/A 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

PM Racing 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Deep Breath In LLC 

JMC Motorsports 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

MJL Motorcars 

RSR 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Performance plus auto repair 

REDHARERACING 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Discovery Parts 

Los Ladrones 

1800Racing 

AAR/ESR/3PLogistix 

N/A 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/12/2024 3:17:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

7.375 

Avg. Speed 

74.623 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.544 

Best Speed 

92.152 

Best Lap by 

3 - B. Doug Mead 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Enduro 

2 Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 15:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/10/2024 04:00 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

133 

190 

147 

102 

34 

146 

98 

19 

62 

169 

4 

61 

181 

131 

45 

175 

161 

100 

11 

18 

37 

44 

0 

21 

16 

9 

Class 

4 SRF3 

4 R1 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 ITEZ 

4 T4 

4 ITR 

4 ITEZ 

4 ITR 

4 SMT 

4 SRF3 

4 SM 

4 ITS 

4 B-Spec 

4 ITR 

4 SMSET 

4 SM 

4 ITA 

4 ITS 

4 ITS 

4 B-Spec 

4 SRF3 

4 ITA 

Name 

Gary Vizioli 

Ken Mantovani 

Steven Spano 

William Hendrix 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Mike Marks 

Craig Wheatley 

John Salerno 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Michael McKee 

Jeremey Lozano 

John Landrum 

Adren Hance Jr 

David Schaal 

Harley Scuffil 

Carlos Colon 

James Koehler 

Dale LaGasse 

Claude Sehoreti 

Dan Kite 

Benny Riguard 

Richard Unger 

Thomas Burt 

Mark Silverberg 

Tj Preble 

Matthew Fritz 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

PHL 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

399261 

489585 

433994 

517584 

344963 

388147 

497626 

638935 

249642 

439825 

295738_6 

289309 

410050 

346504 

498195 

654934 

288978 

415701 

527388 

685169 

555680 

657891 

417774 

82066_1 

645715 

612912 

Hometown 

Vernon NJ 

W  Palm Beach FL 

Melbourne FL 

Brighton MA 

Duxbury MA 

Melbourne FL 

Sanibel FL 

Fairfield CT 

Estero FL 

Bradenton FL 

Sarasota FL 

Alexandria VA 

Naples FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Naples FL 

San Juan  PR 

Bethlehem PA 

sarasota FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Kissimmee FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1998 BMW 328i 

1998 BME 325is 

1990 Porsche 944S2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1986 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1992 Acura Integra 

Laps 

84 

84 

83 

82 

81 

80 

80 

79 

78 

78 

78 

77 

76 

76 

74 

70 

69 

68 

65 

60 

60 

47 

40 

29 

18 

17 

Best Tm 

2:25.728 

2:26.174 

2:27.237 

2:26.744 

2:30.955 

2:24.538 

2:28.488 

2:36.732 

2:34.446 

2:34.003 

2:43.342 

2:42.794 

2:40.210 

2:33.245 

2:39.598 

2:45.172 

2:57.523 

2:50.302 

2:46.469 

2:41.443 

2:48.149 

2:40.465 

2:39.776 

2:48.248 

2:27.013 

2:43.457 

Co-Driver 

B. Albano 

M. Costin 

J. Regan 

J. Buck 

A.Bentinck Smith 

M. Eaton 

A. Schram 

H. Voigt 

Davison/ Clemenzi 

A & J Cripe 

Patarini/ Marsh 

Dubinsky/ Maynard 

T. Hance 

M. Wagner 

C. Clarke 

Llanis/  Fuentes 

J. Knerr 

B. Blair 

Filipe Senhoretti 

B. Kite 

Horowitz/ Gomez 

E. Rodriguez 

Quinn/Harmon 

Keel/Bennett/Schwarts 

Preble/ Knighton 

T. Johnson 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Mantovani Realty 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

BWS Racing 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

AutoTechnik/ NitroFill/ Clarke Construction 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

TFC Motorsports/ Caveman Contenders 

Quest Racing 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

The Old Salty Dog 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Riguard Racing 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

Grass Paddock Motorsports / Motion Research 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Printed: 2/12/2024 3:23:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Enduro 

4 Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 15:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/10/2024 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

133 

190 

147 

102 

34 

146 

98 

19 

62 

169 

4 

61 

181 

131 

45 

175 

161 

100 

11 

18 

37 

44 

0 

21 

16 

9 

Class 

4 SRF3 

4 R1 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 SRF3 

4 ITEZ 

4 T4 

4 ITR 

4 ITEZ 

4 ITR 

4 SMT 

4 SRF3 

4 SM 

4 ITS 

4 B-Spec 

4 ITR 

4 SMSET 

4 SM 

4 ITA 

4 ITS 

4 ITS 

4 B-Spec 

4 SRF3 

4 ITA 

Name 

Gary Vizioli 

Ken Mantovani 

Steven Spano 

William Hendrix 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Mike Marks 

Craig Wheatley 

John Salerno 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Michael McKee 

Jeremey Lozano 

John Landrum 

Adren Hance Jr 

David Schaal 

Harley Scuffil 

Carlos Colon 

James Koehler 

Dale LaGasse 

Claude Sehoreti 

Dan Kite 

Benny Riguard 

Richard Unger 

Thomas Burt 

Mark Silverberg 

Tj Preble 

Matthew Fritz 

Mem. ID 

399261 

489585 

433994 

517584 

344963 

388147 

497626 

638935 

249642 

439825 

295738_6 

289309 

410050 

346504 

498195 

654934 

288978 

415701 

527388 

685169 

555680 

657891 

417774 

82066_1 

645715 

612912 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

PHL 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Vernon NJ 

W  Palm Beach FL 

Melbourne FL 

Brighton MA 

Duxbury MA 

Melbourne FL 

Sanibel FL 

Fairfield CT 

Estero FL 

Bradenton FL 

Sarasota FL 

Alexandria VA 

Naples FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Naples FL 

San Juan  PR 

Bethlehem PA 

sarasota FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Kissimmee FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1998 BMW 328i 

1998 BME 325is 

1990 Porsche 944S2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1986 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1992 Acura Integra 

Laps 

84 

84 

83 

82 

81 

80 

80 

79 

78 

78 

78 

77 

76 

76 

74 

70 

69 

68 

65 

60 

60 

47 

40 

29 

18 

17 

Gap 

9.967 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

19.291 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:32.551 

6:06.649 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:34.663 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

2:53.376 

13 Laps 

7 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:25.728 

2:26.174 

2:27.237 

2:26.744 

2:30.955 

2:24.538 

2:28.488 

2:36.732 

2:34.446 

2:34.003 

2:43.342 

2:42.794 

2:40.210 

2:33.245 

2:39.598 

2:45.172 

2:57.523 

2:50.302 

2:46.469 

2:41.443 

2:48.149 

2:40.465 

2:39.776 

2:48.248 

2:27.013 

2:43.457 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Mantovani Realty 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

BWS Racing 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

AutoTechnik/ NitroFill/ Clarke Construction 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

TFC Motorsports/ Caveman Contenders 

Quest Racing 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Trucutru Racing/Joselito Tuning 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

The Old Salty Dog 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Riguard Racing 

RSR/Safecraft Restraints/Mongo's Body Shop 

Grass Paddock Motorsports / Motion Research 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/12/2024 3:21:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

CHief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61729; 24-R-61727; 24-E-61728 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.967 

Avg. Speed 

77.609 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.538 

Best Speed 

92.156 

Best Lap by 

146 - Mike Marks 

Cabin Fever Cure 2024 

Enduro 

4 Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 15:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

2/10/2024 04:00 PM 
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